THE RULES

Contests, Awards, Achievements

Club President Excellence Award



Multiple District 19 Lions Clubs International

CLUB PRESIDENT EXCELLENCE AWARD RULES

Questions regarding the decisions made by the Contests and Awards Committee and the MD19 Office with regards to an Award, must be received in writing by the MD19 Office and or the Contest and Awards Chairperson by December 31st of the Lions Year following the Year of the Award for any adjustments to be made. For example if the Award is for the 2012-2013 year (July 1, 2012-June 2013), any questions concerning the decisions made by the Contests and Awards Committee or the MD19 Office must be received in the MD19 Office and or by the Contests and Awards Chairperson by December 31, 2013.

The Club President Award will be based on the following criteria:

- Membership Growth: A net gain of one (1) member will be realized by the end of the year, July 1 June 30.
 20 pts
- Leadership Preparation: The Club President will attend a Club Officer
 Training after his/her club election and prior to September 30th of the
 Lions year in which they serve.
- Setting Club Priorities: A minimum of one three-hour planning session will be held In April, May or June in the Lions year prior to the Club President taking office, OR in July, August or September of the year in which the Club President is in office. This session will be attended by a majority of club members.

BONUS: If using an outside facilitator.

5 pts

- Club Activities: At least one fund-raising project and one service project held during the Lions year.
 15 pts
- District Spring Conference: At least two (2) members, one (1) of which is the Club President, will register and attend the District Spring Conference. The second member may not be the Zone Chairperson or District Governor.
- Contests and Awards Participation: The club will participate in at least one (1) Contests and Awards competition at their District Spring Conference.
- Communication:
 - 1. The Club win publish a monthly bulletin / newsletter with copies distributed via erna1I, hard copy or link, each month it is published to the District Governor, Vice District Governor, Zone

- Chairperson, Multiple District 19 Office, club members and others as desired. 20 pts
- 2. The Club will publish and distribute a club brochure at club functions. The club brochure must be submitted to the MD19 Office by June 30th

 15 pts

Maximum point value is 145 points, with a minimum of 115 points needed to qualify for this award. All Clubs who meet the above criteria must submit a Club Excellence Award form to the Multiple

District 19 Office postmarked by July 25th of the following Lions year. The Multiple District 19 Office will email out this form to all clubs in March.

This Award has been replaced with the Club President Excellence Award. Any Club which fulfills the requirements as listed on the previous page and sends in a completed Club President Excellence Award Form to the MD19 Office by July 25th of the following Lions year is eligible. The Recipients will be listed in the July / August issue of the Border Crossing each year, starting with the 2005-06 year.